
FBI

Convicted unsentenced
Convicted Unsentenced
Detainee
Immigration Detainee
Indeterminate Sentence

21 years to 29 years
30 years to 39 years
40 years to 49 years
50 years to 59 years
60 years to 69 years
70 plus years
Under 21
Maximum Age: 89

Total

 Nationality
British
Foreign nationals
Not stated

Recall
Remand
Sentenced
Unknown

Total

Parameters

 Sentence
Unsentenced
Less than 6 Months
6 Months to less than 1 Year
1 Year to less than 2 Years
2 Years to less than 3 Years
3 Years to less than 4 Years
4 Years to less than 10 Years
10 Years or more and Less than Life

Establishment Code:

Life
Life

 Age
 Minimum Age: 18

FOREST BANK (HMP & YOI)

Total

 Security Category
Cat B
Cat C
Cat D
Unclassified
Unsentenced

 Status
Civil Prisoner
Civil prisoners

Life -Non ISPP
Life - ISPP

Total

This report is for Adult HMPs only. Do not use this 
report for establishments with a split population or 

0
44

4
7

15
15

126
-

1,355

18 - 20 yr olds
106

20
0

126

18 - 20 yr olds
0
2
0
2

15
26
29

1
126

18 - 20 yr olds
75

6
4

13
11

2
7
1
7
0

126

No. of Prisoners
-

398
487
223

91

18 - 20 yr olds

77

0

0
0

0
282

0
23

9
251
240
416

6
1,229

82
108

82
71

145
47

21 and over
2

50
603

7
30

538

13
36

1,229

21 and over
1,077

147
5

1,229

21 and over

21 and over
558

87

0

%
-

29.4%
35.9%
16.5%

6.7%
1.1%
1.1%
9.3%

-
100.0%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Other

Other

0
0
0
0

0
0

Other
0
0
0
0

Other
0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0.0%

24.1%
0.0%
2.0%
1.2%

19.6%
19.6%

4.1%
2.7%

100.0%

%
87.3%
12.3%

32.8%
0.5%

100.0%

%
46.7%

6.9%
6.3%
8.9%
6.9%

0.1%
%

0.0%

0.4%
100.0%

%
3.7%

44.6%
0.5%
2.4%

45.4%

5.4%
11.2%

3.5%



Hindu
Jewish
Muslim
No religion
Not stated
Other
Other Christian denominations
Roman Catholic

Not stated

Other ethnic group

White

Sikh
Total

  Other demographics
For Veteran (ex-armed services please see Military Records report in Operational Reporting\Prisoner Demographics)

  Length of stay  - sentenced prisoners only
Less than 1 month
1 month to 3 months
6 months to 1 year

Asian or Asian British

Black or Black British

Mixed

1 year to 2 years

Total

 Ethnicity

YOI Closed

 Religion
Baptist
Buddhist
Church of England

Total

18 - 20 yr olds

11
15

6
6

Asian/Asian British: Any other backgr'nd
Asian/Asian British: Bangladeshi
Asian/Asian British: Chinese
Asian/Asian British: Indian
Asian/Asian British: Pakistani

Black/Black British: African
Black/Black British: Any other Backgr'nd
Black/Black British: Caribbean

Mixed: Any other background
Mixed: White and Asian
Mixed: White and Black African
Mixed: White and Black Caribbean

Code Missing
Prefer not to say

Other: Any other background
Other: Arab

White: Any other background
White: Eng./Welsh/Scot./N.Irish/British
White: Gypsy or Irish Traveller
White : Irish

0
0

21
63

0
1

15
20

0
126

%

0.8%
1.1%
0.4%
0.4%

9
8

28

1

45
126

18 - 20 yr olds
2
2
1
1
7

0

0
1
4
6

0
0
0

13

11

21 and over

197
181
106

70

3
2

216
467

1
5

65
279

1
1,229

2
77

126

18 - 20 yr olds
0
0
6

2
0
2

2
73

18

1
1,229

21 and over
45

3
14

933

1,229

21 and over
0

4
1
5

13
10
23

47

27
75

16
1
4

27

2
188

869

48

8
2

18
72

145

30

%

14.5%
13.4%

7.8%
5.2%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0

Other
0
0

0

0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0

0

Other
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0

0

0
0
0
0

0
0

Other

0
0
0
0

0.2%
0.1%

17.5%
39.1%

0.1%
0.4%
5.9%

22.1%
0.1%

100.0%

0.3%
0.1%
0.4%

1.1%

3.0%
2.0%
2.6%
7.6%

1.3%
0.1%
0.4%

100.0%

%
3.5%
0.7%
0.2%
1.4%
5.8%

11.7%

0.7%
1.8%

3.6%
69.5%

0.2%
1.2%

74.5%

2.3%
4.0%

3.4%

100.0%

%
0.0%
0.1%

14.3%

%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%



2 years to 4 years
3 months to 6 months
4 years or more
Other

Total

 Main Offence
Not currently available

Total

 Sentenced prisoners only
Foreign nationals detained post sentence

0
13

0
0

51

18 - 20 yr olds

0
Public protection cases (MAPPA prisoners)

Total

 Length of stay  - unsentenced prisoners only
Less than 1 month
1 month to 3 months
6 months to 1 year
1 year to 2 years
2 years to 4 years
3 months to 6 months
4 years or more

Total

16
19
18

3
0

18

2.5%
3.0%
2.8%
0.5%
0.0%
2.8%

0.0%

0
0

18 - 20 yr olds

0.0%
3.8%

%

1
75

18 - 20 yr olds

0.2%
5.5%

21 and over

0
0
0

11
103

2
1

671

21 and over

143
130
107

81
6

91
0

558

21 and over

%

1.0%
0.0%

Other

0
0
0

0.8%
7.6%
0.1%
0.1%

49.5%

0
0
0

%

22.6%
20.5%
16.9%
12.8%

0.9%
14.4%

0.0%
41.2%

%

0
0

Other

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Other

%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

%


	Summary

