Establishment Code: FBI

## This report is for Adult HMPs only. Do not use this report for establishments with a split population or

## **FOREST BANK (HMP & YOI)**

Status	18 - 20 yr olds	21 and over	Other	%
Civil Prisoner	0	2	0	0.1%
Civil prisoners	0	0	0	0.0%
Convicted unsentenced	0	0	0	0.0%
Convicted Unsentenced	44	282	0	24.1%
Detainee	0	0	0	0.0%
Immigration Detainee	4	23	0	2.0%
Indeterminate Sentence	7	9	0	1.2%
Recall	15	251	0	19.6%
Remand	26	240	0	19.6%
Sentenced	29	416	0	32.8%
Unknown	1	6	0	0.5%
Total	126	1,229	0	100.0%

Sentence		18 - 20 yr olds	21 and over	Other	%
Unsentenced		75	558	0	46.7%
Less than 6 Months		6	87	0	6.9%
6 Months to less than 1 Year		4	82	0	6.3%
1 Year to less than 2 Years		13	108	0	8.9%
2 Years to less than 3 Years		11	82	0	6.9%
3 Years to less than 4 Years		2	71	0	5.4%
4 Years to less than 10 Years		7	145	0	11.2%
10 Years or more and Less than Life		1	47	0	3.5%
Life	Life -Non ISPP	7	13	0	4.1%
Life	Life - ISPP	0	36	0	2.7%
	Total	126	1,229	0	100.0%

Age	No. of Prisoners	%
Minimum Age: 18	-	-
21 years to 29 years	398	29.4%
30 years to 39 years	487	35.9%
40 years to 49 years	223	16.5%
50 years to 59 years	91	6.7%
60 years to 69 years	15	1.1%
70 plus years	15	1.1%
Under 21	126	9.3%
Maximum Age: 89	-	-
Total	1,355	100.0%

Nationality	18 - 20 yr olds	21 and over	Other	%
British	106	1,077	0	87.3%
Foreign nationals	20	147	0	12.3%
Not stated	0	5	0	0.4%
Total	126	1,229	0	100.0%

Security Category	18 - 20 yr olds	21 and over	Other	%
Cat B	0	50	0	3.7%
Cat C	2	603	0	44.6%
Cat D	0	7	0	0.5%
Unclassified	2	30	0	2.4%
Unsentenced	77	538	0	45.4%

YOI Closed		45	1	0	3.4%
	Total	126	1,229	0	100.0%
Ethnicity		18 - 20 yr olds	21 and over	Other	%
Asian or Asian British	Asian/Asian British: Any other backgr'nd	2	45	0	3.5%
	Asian/Asian British: Bangladeshi	2	8	0	0.7%
	Asian/Asian British: Chinese	1	2	0	0.2%
	Asian/Asian British: Indian	1	18	0	1.4%
	Asian/Asian British: Pakistani	7	72	0	5.8%
		13	145	0	11.7%
Black or Black British	Black/Black British: African	11	30	0	3.0%
	Black/Black British: Any other Backgr'nd	9	18	0	2.0%
	Black/Black British: Caribbean	8	27	0	2.6%
		28	75	0	7.6%
Mixed	Mixed: Any other background	1	16	0	1.3%
	Mixed: White and Asian	0	1	0	0.1%
	Mixed: White and Black African	1	4	0	0.4%
	Mixed: White and Black Caribbean	4	27	0	2.3%
		6	48	0	4.0%
Not stated	Code Missing	0	4	0	0.3%
	Prefer not to say	0	1	0	0.1%
	,	0	5	0	0.4%
Other ethnic group	Other: Any other background	2	13	0	1.1%
Outor curino group	Other: Arab	0	10	0	0.7%
	Outor. 7 trab	2	23	0	1.8%
White	White: Any other background	2	47	0	
vviiite	White: Eng./Welsh/Scot./N.Irish/British	73	869	0	3.6%
	White: Gypsy or Irish Traveller	0	3	0	69.5%
	White: Irish	2	14	0	0.2%
	Willie . IIIsii	77	933	0	1.2%
	Total			-	74.5%
	Total	126	1,229	0	100.0%
Religion		18 - 20 yr olds	21 and over	Other	%
Baptist		0	0	0	0.0%
Buddhist		0	2	0	0.1%
Church of England		6	188	0	14.3%
Hindu 		0	3	0	0.2%
Jewish		0	2	0	0.1%
Muslim		21	216	0	17.5%
No religion		63	467	0	39.1%
Not stated		0	1	0	0.1%
Other		1	5	0	0.4%
Other Christian denom	inations	15	65	0	5.9%
Roman Catholic		20	279	0	22.1%
Sikh		0	1 222	0	0.1%
	Total	126	1,229	0	100.0%

## Other demographics

For Veteran (ex-armed services please see Military Records report in Operational Reporting\Prisoner Demographics)

Length of stay - sentenced prisoners only	18 - 20 yr olds	%	21 and over	%	Other	%
Less than 1 month	11	0.8%	197	14.5%	0	0.0%
1 month to 3 months	15	1.1%	181	13.4%	0	0.0%
6 months to 1 year	6	0.4%	106	7.8%	0	0.0%
1 year to 2 years	6	0.4%	70	5.2%	0	0.0%

2 years to 4 years	0	0.0%		11	0.8%	0	0.0%	
3 months to 6 months	13	1.0%		103	7.6%	0	0.0%	
4 years or more	0	0.0%		2	0.1%	0	0.0%	
Other	0	0.0%		1	0.1%	0	0.0%	
Total	51	3.8%		671	49.5%	0	0.0%	
Sentenced prisoners only	18 - 20 yr olds	21 a	nd over		Other	%		
Foreign nationals detained post sentence	0		0		0	0.0%		
Public protection cases (MAPPA prisoners)	0		0		0	0.0%		
Total	0		0		0	0.0%		
Length of stay - unsentenced prisoners only	18 - 20 yr olds	%	21 an	d over	%	Other	%	
Less than 1 month	16	2.5%		143	22.6%	0	0.0%	
1 month to 3 months	19	3.0%		130	20.5%	0	0.0%	
6 months to 1 year	18	2.8%		107	16.9%	0	0.0%	
1 year to 2 years	3	0.5%		81	12.8%	0	0.0%	
2 years to 4 years	0	0.0%		6	0.9%	0	0.0%	
3 months to 6 months	18	2.8%		91	14.4%	0	0.0%	
4 years or more	1	0.2%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	
Total	75	5.5%		558	41.2%	0	0.0%	

18 - 20 yr olds

Total

Main Offence

Not currently available

%

21 and over

%

Other

%